City of Fresno
CAPITAL PROJECTS DEPARTMENT
CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT DIVISION

747 R Street, 2nd Floor
Fresno, CA 93721

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 1
CONTRACT AWARDED BY: HEE CITY COUNCIL — | REDEVELOPMENT AGENCY ___| INFORMAL

DATE OF AWARD  Oct 10, 2024
PROJECT: South Peach Park

SHEET 1 0f1
BID FILE NO. 12402799
CONTRACT: 32500168 PROJECT I.D. PC00213 FEDERAL PROJ. ID. N/A
CONTRACTOR/ADDRESS: American Paving Co. 525 W. Alluvial Avenue Fresno, CA 93711
EMAIL: AJohnson@americanpavingco.com
You are hereby requested (o m

the herein described changes from (he plans and Specilicalions or do Ihe Tollowing described work nol inciuded in The plans and
specifications on this contract.

NOTE: THIS CHANGE IS NOT EFFECTIVE UNTIL FULLY EXECUTED.

Change requested by: CITY OF FRESNO
Description:
1. CHANGES TO CONTRACT PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS
A. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to omit 69 LF of 18" SDR-35 storm drain
pipe and replace it with 69 LF of 18" RCP storm drain pipe, in accordance with the City of
Fresno's RFP No.1, dated April 14, 2025, and American Paving's Cost Proposal, dated April 23,
2025.
Lump Sum Increase in Contract Price.........oooeeveeoe oo . $ 10,434.50
B. Provide all labor, materials, equipment, and incidentals to install two (2) J-hooks ground anchors,
per 10-ft panel of chain link fence, in accordance with the City of Fresno's RFP No., 2, dated April
23, 2025, and American Paving's Cost Proposal, dated April 28, 2025.
Lump Sum Increase in Contract Price..............veveeveneeernnnn. .3 4,462.00
L. CONTRACT PRICE
Lump sum increase to contract price shall include all costs for above noted work and shall be
considered full compensation for all material, equipment, labor, applicable mark-up and
overhead. All work noted above to be performed in accordance with the pertinent Specifications.
Lump Sum Increase in Contract Price................coeeeun.... - 3% 14,896.50
. CONTRACT TIME
ChANGENN CONTACE TSR, o s mrisemmieiorstis S i e e oy | 3 Days
Cost of this Change Order $ 14,896.50 Increase STATEMENT OF CONTRACT TIME
Estimated Decrease ' NUMBER :
Exact X { OF DAYS : DATE
Original Contract Price $ 9,653,846.35 Date of Notice to Proceed Feb 10, 2025
Approved Cost Changes to Date $ - Contract X Working Calendar Days 175
Total of all Contract Changes Computed Date for Completion Oct 16, 2025
including this Change Order $ 14,896.50 |Time extension days this CCO 3
Total time extension days all CCO's 3
Net change in Contract Price is Weather Days through 4/28/2025 19 _
of the original Contract Price 0.2% Suspended Days through 0
Extended Date for Completion - Nov 18, 2025
Revised Contract Price $ 9,668,742.85 Substantial Completion
@, the undersigned conlractor, have given carelul consideration 10 the change proposed and hereby agree, if This proposal s approved, that we will provide all
equipment, furnish all materials, except as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full
payment therefor the price shown above.
Accepted Date & ; (9 / Z S Contractorr American Paving Co.
i By Tite: Presidgnt & CEO
_ /Sfepglsz. Poindexter .
If the contractor does not sign acceptaitée of this order, his atlenlion is directed to the requiremgrf

i0iMhe spetifica

i o
. Approval V5 ‘
Submitted By:  Jaime Macias %al y 7/ P Recommended /7 ]

.-’/
Inspector / wﬁ M ?ér
Authorized: 0O Chief-Administrative Officer Z Date

(if chenge orders or total of change orders excesd 5% of contract price) i

Authorized: O City Council Minutes of Meeting Dated:
(i change order or lolal change orders exceed 10% of contract price or if change order exce sno City Charler limit or Section 33422 nd Safety Code for Agency contracts.)
- Date é ’ 19 }LS'
7 Date !QI 25125_

R:\02 PROJECTS\PC PROJECTS (PARCS)\PC00213 SOUTH PEACH PARK\09 CONSTRUCTIONI04 CONTRACTS\02 CHANGE ORDERS\CCO1 RCP Plpe-J-Hooks\PC00213 CCO1 SD RCP-J-Hooks  6/17/2025

Approved: H Capital Projects Assistant Director

Approved: W Capital Projects Director

Cc: Project Manager, Richard Madrigal
Senior Inspector, Devin Wiley



